the above dates at its discretion. 

Initially while participating in EoI the bidder 
needs to submit EMD i.e., Token EMD for an 
amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs 
only) along with the EOI. 

Balance EMD amount (to be submitted by 
selected bidder): Rs. 60,24,800/- (Rs. Sixty 
Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred 
Only) to be submitted by successful L1 
bidder. Token EMD amount shall be adjusted 
accordingly. This has to be done before final 
bid submission by RailTel. 

The EMD should be in the favor of RailTel 
Corporation of India Limited payable at Delhi

[...]

RailTel reserves the right to 
change the above dates at its discretion. 

Initially while participating in EoI the bidder 
needs to submit EMD i.e., Token EMD for an 
amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs 
only) along with the EOI. 

Balance EMD amount: Rs. 60,24,800/- (Rs. 
Sixty Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Only) to be submitted by the 
successful L1 bidder only before final bid 
proposal submission by RailTel against CoR 
RFP / tender. Balance EMD can be paid in 
form of a Bank Guarantee / Online Bank 
Transfer / Fixed Deposit. 

Bank Guarantee has to be confirmed with